SHANNON'S

fmperiad &rFamd

Buy American Attestation

The Richard B. Russell National Lunch Act provides in Section 12 (n) the Buy American provision
which requires that school’s food authorities (SFAs) operating school meals programs purchase
domestically produced (grown) and (processed foods) to the maximum extent practicable. The
Buy American provision was codified in the National School Lunch Program regulations at 7 CFR
210.21 (d). A "domestic commaodity or product" is defined in the Federal regulations as:

(i) an agricultural commodity that is produced in the United States (U.S.); and

(ii) a food product that is processed in the U.S., substantially using agricultural commodities
that are produced in the U.S., 7 CFR 210.21(d).

Buy American Attestation for all items listed below:

Code #
SB-210
SB-220
SB-410
SB-420
SB-444
SB-480
SB-500
SB-730
SB-770
SB-800
SB-822
SB-960
SB-1355
SB-2000
SB-70045

Description

51% Whole Wheat Aloha Bread Dinner Roll
51% Whole Wheat Dinner Roll

51% Whole Wheat Aloha Mini Burger Bun
51% Whole Wheat Mini Burger Bun

51% Whole Wheat 4" Honey Burger Bun

51% Whole Wheat Ciabatta Roll, Sliced Roll
Whole White Wheat Bread

51% Whole Wheat Bread Stick with Honey 1oz
51% Whole Wheat Bread Stick with Honey 1.70z
51% Whole Wheat Mini Hoagie Split Top

51% Whole Wheat 6" Hoagie Split Top

51% Whole Wheat 6" Cluster Hot Dog Bun
51% Whole Wheat Dinner Roll, I/W 1oz

51% Whole Wheat Dinner Roll, I/W 20z
Shannon's Cinnamon Roll

Shannon’s Imperial Brand Product Certification
| certify that all of Shannon’s processed Bakery Products have at least 95% U.S. content and are
100% produced/processed in the US.

iy " i

Director of Operations & Administration

Signature Title
Lynn Jensen 1/01/2023 (925) 223-8171
Printed Name Date Phone Number

Revised 1/1/2023 WORPLACE/OFFICE/SHANNONSFILE/BUY AMERICAN



