

Buy American Attestation

The Richard B. Russell National Lunch Act provides in Section 12 (n) the Buy American provision which requires that school's food authorities (SFAs) operating school meals programs purchase domestically produced (grown) and (processed foods) to the maximum extent practicable. The Buy American provision was codified in the National School Lunch Program regulations at 7 CFR 210.21 (d). A "domestic commodity or product" is defined in the Federal regulations as: (i) an agricultural commodity that is produced in the United States (U.S.); and (ii) a food product that is processed in the U.S., substantially using agricultural commodities that are produced in the U.S., 7 CFR 210.21(d).

Buy American Attestation for all items listed below:

Code #	Description
SB-210	51% Whole Wheat Aloha Bread Dinner Roll
SB-220	51% Whole Wheat Dinner Roll
SB-410	51% Whole Wheat Aloha Mini Burger Bun
SB-420	51% Whole Wheat Mini Burger Bun
SB-444	51% Whole Wheat 4" Honey Burger Bun
SB-480	51% Whole Wheat Ciabatta Roll, Sliced Roll
SB-500	Whole White Wheat Bread
SB-730	51% Whole Wheat Bread Stick with Honey 1oz
SB-770	51% Whole Wheat Bread Stick with Honey 1.7oz
SB-800	51% Whole Wheat Mini Hoagie Split Top
SB-822	51% Whole Wheat 6" Hoagie Split Top
SB-960	51% Whole Wheat 6" Cluster Hot Dog Bun
SB-1355	51% Whole Wheat Dinner Roll, I/W 1oz
SB-2000	51% Whole Wheat Dinner Roll, I/W 2oz
SB-70045	Shannon's Cinnamon Roll

Shannon's Imperial Brand Product Certification

I certify that all of Shannon's processed Bakery Products have at least 95% U.S. content and are 100% produced/processed in the US.

Tym gensen	Director of	Operations & Administration
Signature		Title
Lynn Jensen	1/01/2023	(925) 223-8171
Printed Name	Date	Phone Number